Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

NEMA 1, 7, and 9, UL listed, and CSA certified:
 Class I, Div.1 & 2, Groups B*, C, and D
[*Group B - only as noted in order guide]
 Class II, Div.1 & 2, Groups E, F, and G
Operating temperature1
-40 °C to 71 °C [-40 °F to 160 °F]
*High temp models available up to 204 °C [400 °F] (refer to order guide on pages 6 and 7)
Agency approvals and standards IEC Ex, ATEX (CE), UL, CSA
UL listed #E14274
CSA certified #LR57324
ATEX directive2 KEMA 04ATEX2312X
IEC Ex certified KEM 08.0012X
UNSPSC code 302119
UNSPSC commodity 302119 Switches and controls and relays
1 Refer to order guide
2 Most models, refer to individual specifications for selected catalog listings
Table 2. Agency Approvals and Standards
UL, CE/ATEX, CSA, IEC Ex, INMETRO Standards & Designations
UL listed #E14274 UL 1203
CSA certified #LR57324 C22.2 No. 25 and No. 30
ATEX directive * KEMA 04ATEX2312X
II 2 G Ex d IIB + H2 T6 Gb (EX)
II 2 G Ex d IIB + H2 T2 Gb (EXHT)
EN60079-0 and EN60079-1
IEC Ex certified * KEM 08.0027X
II 2 G Ex d IIB + H2 T6 Gb (EX)
II 2 G Ex d IIB + H2 T2 Gb (EXHT)
IEC60079-0 and IEC60079-1
INMETRO certified * In process IEC60079-0 and IEC60079-1
*Most models, refer to individual specifications for selected catalog listings
5sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Hazardous Location Limit Switches
Table 3. Circuitry and Electrical Ratings
Rating
code
Circuitry Electrical rating
A SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
15 A, 125, 250, or 480 Vac
1/8 HP, 125 Vac; 1/4 HP, 250 Vac
0.5 A, 125 Vdc; 0.25 A 250 Vdc
B SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
20 A, 125, 250, or 480 Vac
10 A, 125 Vac “L”
1 HP, 125 Vac; 2 HP, 250 Vac
0.5 A, 125 Vdc; 0.25 A, 250 Vdc
C DPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
10 A, 125 or 250 Vac
0.3 A, 125 Vac; 0.15 A 250 Vdc
D SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
10 A, 125, 250, or 480 Vac
0.5 A, 125 Vdc; 0.25 A 250 Vdc
E SPDT UL Rating: 1 A, 125 Vac
F SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
3 A, 125 or 250 Vac
1/10 HP, 125 Vac; 1/6 HP, 250 Vac
G SPDT
UL/CSA Rating:
5 A, 125, 250, or 480 Vac;
0.50 A, 125 Vdc; 0.25 A, 250 Vac
Table 4. Hazardous Location Classifications
Rating
code
Classification
1
Explosion Proof-UL listed for Hazardous Locations
NEMA 7, Class I, Groups B, C, and D
NEMA 9, Class II, Groups E, F, and G
2

*Note: CW (Clockwise) and CCW (Counter-Clockwise) when looking at nameplate. EX Series switches are not sealed against liquids and are not
intended to be used in liquid splash environments or outdoor use without protection. NEMA 1, 7, 9 only.
MICRO SWITCH™ EX SERIES ORDER GUIDE, CONTINUED
8 sensing.honeywell.com
EX Series
Figure 1. MICRO SWITCH™ EX Series, no lever
Figure 2. MICRO SWITCH™ EX Series, side rotary
Figure 3. MICRO SWITCH™ EX Series, side rotary with two
conduit openings
Figure 4. MICRO SWITCH™ EX Series, one-way lever
Figure 6. MICRO SWITCH™ EX Series, top pin plunger
Figure 5. MICRO SWITCH™ EX Series, rod lever
Figure 7. MICRO SWITCH™ EX Series, boot sealed
Figure 8. MICRO SWITCH™ EX Series, manually actuated
DIMENSIONAL DRAWINGS mm [in]
9sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Hazardous Location Limit Switches
Table 5. Replacement Catalog Listings
EX Series Part Number Internal Switching Element/
Basic Switch
Actuator Internal Springs
EXA-AR BA-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
EXA-Q BZ-2R-P4 8PA15-EX  –
EX-AR BZ-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA7-EX
EX- AR128 BZ-2R-P4 6PA130-EX 33PA7-EX
EX-AR16 BZ-2RW88-P5 6PA5-EX  –
EX-AR1613 BZ-2RW88-P5 6PA136-EX  –
EX-AR20* BZ-2R-P4 * 33PA7-EX
EX-AR30 BZ-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA5-EX
EX-AR50 BZ-2R-P4 6PA134-OP 33PA7-EX
EX-AR800 BZ-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA7-EX
EXD-AR-3 DT-2R4-A7 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
EXD-AR30-3 DT-2R711-A7 6PA5-EX 33PA5-EX
EXD-Q-3 DT-2R-A7 8PA77-EX  –
EXH-AR3 4HS202 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
EXH-AR33 4HS203 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
EX-N15 BZ-2R15-P4 8PA12-EX  –
EX-Q BZ-2R-P4 8PA15-EX  –
EX-Q800 BZ-2R-P4 8PA15-EX  –
Double Conduit
1EX1 BZ-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
2EX1 BZ-2R-P4 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
4EX1-3 DT-2R4-A7 6PA5-EX 33PA6-EX
* Order levers separately
Table 6. Actuator Order Codes
Type Part Number
One-way roller lever
(for CW actuation)
6PA130-EX
(bronze roller)
One-way roller lever
(for CCW actuation)
6PA142-EX
(bronze roller)
Adjustable length
roller lever
43 mm to 76 mm
[1.7 in to 3 in]
6PA138-EX
(nylon roller)
Rod lever
134 mm [5.28 in]
6PA136-EX
(aluminum rod)

15PA85-EX (for side rotary) 15PA86-EX (for top plunger)
used for top, bottom, back, or end mounting. It is furnished with each
switch, except where noted in the order guides.
ordered separately for top mounting of plunger switches. EX switches
may also be direct mounted, using 10-32 UNF screws.
11sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH™ Hazardous Location Limit Switches
Table 8. Additional Available EX Lstings
Listing CW CCW Plunger SPDT DPDT
2-CKT
DB
1 A 10 A 15 A 20 A
Class 1
Group
B
Pre-
leaded
EXA-AR62 ü         ü
EXA-N   ü ü      ü
EX-AR1620    ü     ü
EX-AR-1621    ü     ü
EX-AR182 ü   ü     ü
EX-AR30  ü  ü     ü
EX-AR400 ü   ü   5 A
EX-AR420 ü   ü   5 A
EX-AR471-15 ü     ü   ü   15 ft
EX-AR471-3 ü     ü   ü   3 ft
EX-AR68 ü   ü     ü
EX-AR8 ü   ü     ü
EX-AR800 ü   ü     ü  ü
EX-AR830  ü  ü     ü
EX-AR87 ü   ü     ü
EXD-AR20-3 ü    ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-AR-3 ü    ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-AR30-3  ü   ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-AR30-6  ü   ü   ü   ü 6 ft
EXD-AR62-3 ü    ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-AR87-3 ü    ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-N-3   ü  ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-Q26-2   ü  ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXD-Q-3   ü  ü   ü   ü 2 ft
EXD-Q62-3   ü  ü   ü   ü 3 ft
EXH-AR2 ü   ü   ü     ü
EXH-AR3 ü   ü   ü    ü 10.5 ft
EXH-AR33  ü  ü   ü    ü 10.5 ft
EXH-AR7 ü   ü   ü    ü 3 ft
EXH-AR7-R1 ü   ü   ü    ü
EXH-N   ü ü   ü    ü
EXH-Q26-2   ü ü   ü    ü
EXHT-AR403 ü   ü   3 A
EX-N15   ü ü    ü
EX-N152   ü SPNO    ü
EX-Q   ü ü     ü
EX-Q1   ü SPNO    ü
EX-Q171   ü ü
EX-Q173   ü ü
EX-Q19   ü ü
EX-Q22   ü ü
EX-Q62   ü ü
EX-Q800   ü ü     ü  ü
Double Conduit
4EX1-3 ü    ü   ü    3 ft
4EX5-3 ü    ü   ü    3 ft
12 sensing.honeywell.com
EX Series
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
The following associated literature is available on the Honeywell web